Q0Wimndn ou

News and Information about Bowman Field from LRAA

Derby at LOU

The ATCT at Bowman Field
reported almost 1,550 aircraft
take-offs and landings from
Friday, May 1 to Sunday, May
3, which is a 25% increase
compared to last year. In
addition, 76 aircraft were on the
ground at race time.

As in previous years, the
airport was the start of the
Kentucky Derby Festival’'s U.S.
Bank Great Balloon Race and
the U.S. Bank Great Balloon
Rush Hour Race. Both events
were held Friday, April 24 due
to weather.

Bowman Field @

In

April, May, June 2015

Bowman Briefing Recap

The LRAA hosted its
spring Bowman Briefing
on Tuesday, May 12 at
the Aero Club.

Project Updates

® The Bowman Business
Center parking lot and
roadway rehabilitation
projects are complete.

® Drainage improvements
will be made to the

taxi lane for the East
T-Hangars.

e Multiple projects are
currently being designed —
including those to
rehabilitate the pavement
of Taxiway “J” and the
South T-Hangar area,
construction of the exit
taxiways for Runway

15-33 and drainage
improvements for the
Administration Building.

Future capital projects, subject to budget approval, include painting
the Central American or Curtiss Hangar, rehabilitating the pavement
for the Louisville Executive Aviation ramp area and sealcoating various
pavement areas.

Door Prize Winners

Congratulations to the winners of our door prizes:
Erin Thompson won a Bowman Field t-shirt.
Joy Jeffries won an Aero Club t-shirt.
Edwin Winn won a taxiway table lamp.

Mark your calendars for the next Bowman Briefing scheduled for
Thursday, August 27 at 7 p.m. at the Aero Club. A complete list
of the 2015 meeting dates is available at www.FlyLouisville.com/
Bowman-Field.



Fuel Survey

Airport
Paoli Municipal Airport — Paoli, IN (142)
Columbus Municipal Airport — Columbus, IN (BAK)
Capital City Airport — Frankfort, KY (FFT)
Madison Municipal Airport — IN (IMS)
Freeman Municipal AP — Seymour, IN Pardieck Aviation (SER)
Capital City Airport — Frankfort, KY (FFT)
Glasgow Municipal Airport — Glasgow, KY (GLW)
Gary/Chicago Airport — B. Coleman Aviation — Gary, IN (GYY)
Glasgow Municipal Airport — Glasgow, KY (GLW)
Gary/Chicago International Airport — Gary, IN (GYY)
Monroe County Airport — IN Cook Aviation (BMG)
North Vernon Airport — North Vernon, IN (OVO)
Clark County — IN — Aircraft Specialist (JVY)
Addington Field Airport — Elizabethtown, KY (EKX)
Barkley Regional Airport — Paducah, KY (PAH)
Owensboro, KY — Modern Transportation Company (OWB)
Monroe County Airport — IN BMG Aviation (BMG)
Bowling Green — Warren County Reg. Airport (BWG)
Bowman Field — Louisville Executive Aviation (LOU)
Evansville Regional Airport — Evansville, IN (EVV)
Owensboro, KY — Mid America Jet (OWB)

Bowling Green — Warren County Regional Airport, KY FBO Co-Mar (BWG)

Clark County — IN — Honaker (JVY)

Bowman Field - Louisville Executive Aviation (LOU)
Bowman Field — Central American (LOU)

Lunken, OH - Landmark Aviation (Wilmer Ave.) (LUK)

Lunken, OH - Landmark Aviation (Airport Rd) (LUK)
Madison Municipal Airport — IN (IMS)

Freeman Municipal AP Seymour, IN Pardieck Aviation (SER)
Bowman Field — Central American (LOU)

***SS not available at this time
**FS not available at this time

SS
SS
SS
SS
SS
FS
SS
FS
FS
FS
FS
SS
FS
FS
FS
SS
FS
SS
SS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS
FS

SS
FS
FS
SS

100LL
$4.10
$4.29
$4.40
$4.50
$4.65
$4.65
$4.75
$4.75
$4.85
$4.90
$4.96
$4.99
$5.356
$5.35
$5.47
$5.49
$5.67
$5.78
$5.78
$5.89
$5.99
ORI
$6.14
$6.48
$6.54
$6.99

6/8/15




