News and Information about Bowman Field from LRAA

April, May, June 2015

Derby at LOU

The ATCT at Bowman Field reported almost 1,550 aircraft take-offs and landings from Friday, May 1 to Sunday, May 3, which is a 25% increase compared to last year. In addition, 76 aircraft were on the ground at race time.

As in previous years, the airport was the start of the Kentucky Derby Festival's U.S. Bank Great Balloon Race and the U.S. Bank Great Balloon Rush Hour Race. Both events were held Friday, April 24 due to weather.





Bowman Briefing Recap

The LRAA hosted its spring Bowman Briefing on Tuesday, May 12 at the Aero Club.

Project Updates

- The Bowman Business Center parking lot and roadway rehabilitation projects are complete.
- Drainage improvements will be made to the taxi lane for the East T-Hangars.
- Multiple projects are currently being designed including those to rehabilitate the pavement of Taxiway "J" and the South T-Hangar area, construction of the exit taxiways for Runway 15-33 and drainage improvements for the Administration Building.



Future capital projects, subject to budget approval, include painting the Central American or Curtiss Hangar, rehabilitating the pavement for the Louisville Executive Aviation ramp area and sealcoating various pavement areas.

Door Prize Winners

Congratulations to the winners of our door prizes:

Erin Thompson won a Bowman Field t-shirt.

Joy Jeffries won an Aero Club t-shirt.

Edwin Winn won a taxiway table lamp.

Mark your calendars for the next Bowman Briefing scheduled for Thursday, August 27 at 7 p.m. at the Aero Club. A complete list of the 2015 meeting dates is available at www.FlyLouisville.com/Bowman-Field.

Fuel Survey

Airport		100LL
Paoli Municipal Airport – Paoli, IN (I42)	SS	\$4.10
Columbus Municipal Airport – Columbus, IN (BAK)	SS	\$4.29
Capital City Airport – Frankfort, KY (FFT)	SS	\$4.40
Madison Municipal Airport – IN (IMS)	SS	\$4.50
Freeman Municipal AP – Seymour, IN Pardieck Aviation (SER)	SS	\$4.65
Capital City Airport – Frankfort, KY (FFT)	FS	\$4.65
Glasgow Municipal Airport – Glasgow, KY (GLW)	SS	\$4.75
Gary/Chicago Airport - B. Coleman Aviation - Gary, IN (GYY)	FS	\$4.75
Glasgow Municipal Airport – Glasgow, KY (GLW)	FS	\$4.85
Gary/Chicago International Airport – Gary, IN (GYY)	FS	\$4.90
Monroe County Airport – IN Cook Aviation (BMG)	FS	\$4.96
North Vernon Airport - North Vernon, IN (OVO)	SS	\$4.99
Clark County - IN - Aircraft Specialist (JVY)	FS	\$5.35
Addington Field Airport – Elizabethtown, KY (EKX)	FS	\$5.35
Barkley Regional Airport – Paducah, KY (PAH)	FS	\$5.47
Owensboro, KY – Modern Transportation Company (OWB)	SS	\$5.49
Monroe County Airport – IN BMG Aviation (BMG)	FS	\$5.67
Bowling Green – Warren County Reg. Airport (BWG)	SS	\$5.78
Bowman Field – Louisville Executive Aviation (LOU)	SS	\$5.78
Evansville Regional Airport – Evansville, IN (EVV)	FS	\$5.89
Owensboro, KY – Mid America Jet (OWB)	FS	\$5.99
Bowling Green – Warren County Regional Airport, KY FBO Co-Mar (BWG)	FS	\$5.99
Clark County – IN – Honaker (JVY)	FS	\$6.14
Bowman Field - Louisville Executive Aviation (LOU)	FS	\$6.48
Bowman Field – Central American (LOU)	FS	\$6.54
Lunken, OH – Landmark Aviation (Wilmer Ave.) (LUK)	FS	\$6.99
Lunken, OH – Landmark Aviation (Airport Rd) (LUK)	SS	* * *
Madison Municipal Airport – IN (IMS)	FS	* *
Freeman Municipal AP Seymour, IN Pardieck Aviation (SER)	FS	* *
Bowman Field – Central American (LOU)	SS	* * *
* * *SS not available at this time		
**FS not available at this time		
ו ט ווטנ מעמוומטופ מנ נוווס נוווופ		6/8/15
		0/0/10